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2023 RESOURCE DIRECTORY
Directorio de Recursos 2023

for the following Counties 

Ballard  l  McCrackan
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Ballard County
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Diabetes......................................
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Ballard County

Ropa y bienes..............................
Educación sobre la diabetes.......
Educación y actividades juveniles.
Asistencia con alimentos y comidas
Salud.........................................
Vivienda/Refugio de emergencia..
Servicios jurídicos........................
Salud mental ........................... 
Centro de crisis de embarazo/Agresión sexual

Cómo dejar el tabaco...................
    Transporte....................................

McCracken County
Ropa y bienes..............................
Educación y actividades juveniles.
Educación sobre la diabetes......
Asistencia financier.....................
Asistencia con alimentos y comidas
Salud.........................................
Vivienda/Refugio de emergencia..
Servicios jurídicos........................
Salud mental ........................... 
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24/7 Addiction Help    800-559-9503
Abuse Hotline     800-752-6200
Adoption Hotline     800-432-9346
Adult Abuse      800-752-6200
      877-228-7384
American Diabetes Association    800-342-2383
      800-232-3472
Battered Women Justice Project   800-903-0111
Bluegrass First Steps    800-454-2764
Cabinet for Health &  Family Services Ombudsman 800-372-2973
Cancer Information Service    800-422-6237
Child Support Info/Enforcement Hotline   800-248-1163
Child Support Voice Response System   800-443-1576
Consumer Product Safety Commission   800-638-2772
Crisis Hotline     800-422-1060
Crisis Line     800-433-7291 
Department of Public Advocate-General Attorney Office 800-372-2551
Department of Public Health (Adult & Children)  800-462-6122
Department Of Public Health (HIV-AIDS Program)  800-420-7431
Drug & Alcohol Abuse Hotline    800-729-6686
      800-432-9337 
Feeding America Everywhere                  www.fullcart.org
Food & Drug AdministrationCenter   800-332-4010
Foster Care Information    800-592-5437
Four Rivers Behavioral Health Counseling Line  800-592-3980
Green House 17      800-544-2022
Heart USA      270-442-2590

Hotlines 
Líneas directas de emergencia en caso de crisis: números gratuitos_____________________________________________
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Home Delivery Meals     877-508-6667
Home Health Agency Hotline    800-635-6290
Kentucky Abuse Hotline    800-752-6200
Kentucky Coalition Against Domestic Violence/
National Sexual Assault Hotline   800-656-4673
Kentucky Dept. of Community Based Services  855-306-8959
Kentucky Dept. of Medicaid Service   800-635-2570
Long Term Ombundsman    800-372-2991
Medicaid Managed Care    877-807-4027
Merryman House      800-586-2686
National AIDS Hotline    800-232-4636
National Domestic Violence Hotline   800-799-7233
National Network to End Domestic Violence  202-543-5566
Parents Helpline     800-432-9251
Poison Emergency & Information   800-372-2970
      800-222-1222
Pregnancy Educators |  americanpregnancy.org   800-672-2296
State Health Insurance Assistance Program  877-293-7447
Suicide & Crisis Lifeline    988
U.S. Department for Housing Discrimination  800-669-9777
Veteran and Military Families Support Services
www.operationhomefront.net    800-722-6098
Vets4Warriors     855-838-8255
We Tip Crimeline     800-782-7463
Welfare & Medicaid Fraud Hotline   859-258-3803
Bakhita l Anti Trafficing Advocate                                270-683-1545 ext.357                                                                                                                    
local                                                                                    502.755.1933 (C) 

Hotlines 
Líneas directas de emergencia en caso de crisis: números gratuitos_____________________________________________ 
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Clothing and Goods | Ropa y bienes

Goodwill      270-554-9298
2560 Lone Oak Rd., Paducah, KY 42001

Salvation Army Thrift Store    270-442-2198
3100 Irvin Cobb Dr., Paducah, KY 42003

Diabetes Education | Educación sobre la diabetes
Ballard County Health Center                                                                    
270-665-5432 
198 Bluegrass Dr. LaCenter, KY 42056 
https://purchasehealth.org/diabetes/

Education & Youth Activities 
Educación y actividades juveniles
_____________________________________________

Ballard-Carlisle County Public Library    270-335-5059
257 N. 4th St., Wickliffe, KY 42087 

Ballard County Board of Education                                    270- 665-8400
11 Vocational School Road, Barlow KY 42024

Ballard County Pre K/Headstart Center                             270-665-8400
455 Olive Street, LaCenter KY 42056

Food & Meal Assistance 
Asistencia con alimentos y comidas
____________________________________________
Caring People Services     270-575-4529
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1049 Jefferson St., Paducah, KY 42001                            or 800-383-
7231
 
KY Dental Association      800-292-1855
1920 Nelson Miller Pkwy, Louisville, KY 40223
 
Lighthouse Community Food Bank   270-335-5371
754 Court Street, Wickliffe, KY 42087

Lovelaceville United Methodist Church                 270-488-2135
143 North Broadway, Lovelaceville, KY 42060

Purchase Area Agency on Aging & Independent Living  270-534-1400
1002 Medical Dr., Mayfield, KY 42066 

Regional Homecare Purchase Parkway                                270-247-3155
17 Construction Dr., Mayfield, KY 42066 

Saint Mary Food Pantry     270-655-5551
624 Broadway, LaCenter, KY 42056 
             
Western Kentucky Intergroup of Alcoholics Anonymous   800-606-6047
615 S 12th St. Suite J, Murray, KY 42071 

Emergency Meals-on-Wheels                270-443-8579
402 Legion Dr., Paducah, KY 42001
Call for reference.
 
Broadway United Methodist Church               270-443-2401
701 Broadway St., Paducah, KY 42001 

Community Kitchen                 270-575-3400
1237 Martin Luther King Jr Dr., Paducah, KY 42001 

Martha’s Vineyard                 270-575-0021
1100 N 12th St., Paducah, KY 42001 

Paducah-McCracken County Senior Citizen, Inc           270-443-8579 
1400 H C Mathis Dr., Paducah, KY 42001
Call for reference or home delivery. 
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Purchase Area Agency on Aging & Independent Living 270-534-1401
1003 Medical Dr., Mayfield, KY 42066
Call for reference.

Health | Salud
Ballard County Health Department    270-665-5432
198 Bluegrass Dr., LaCenter, KY 42056 

Caring People Services     270-575-4529
1049 Jefferson St., Paducah, KY 42001                     or 800-383-7231

Heartland CARES     270-444-8183
619 N. 30th St. Paducah, KY 42001  |  www.hcares.org 
KY Dental Association      800-292-1855
1920 Nelson Miller Pkwy, Louisville, KY 40223 

Purchase Area Agency on Aging & Independent Living  270-534-1400
1002 Medical Dr., Mayfield, KY 42066 

Regional Homecare Purchase Parkway    270-247-3155
17 Construction Dr., Mayfield, KY 42066 

Housing/Emergency Shelter 
Vivienda/Refugio de emergencia
____________________________________________

Purchase Area Supportive Housing Program   270-247-7171
1002 Medical Dr., Mayfield, KY 42066 |  www.purchaseadd.org

West Kentucky Allied Services    270-335-5201
Ballard County Courthouse, Wickliffe, KY 42087  

Legal Services | Servicios jurídicos
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Catholic Charities      270-683-1545
529 Cedar St., Owensboro, KY 42301 

Divorce Care        270-534-1400
4777 Alben Barkley Dr., Paducah, KY 42001 

Kentucky Legal Aid     866-452-9243
1122 Jefferson St., Paducah, KY 42001                     or 800-872-1924

Protection & Advocacy      800-372-2988
5 Mill Creek Park, Frankfort, KY 40601                    or 800-372-2988

Bakhita Empowerment Initiative Case manager   270.683.1545 ext 357                                                                                                                    
Anti Trafficing Advocate                                                                 502.755.1933 (C)
Catholic Charities of Louisville 
2911 S. 4th Street - Louisville, KY 40208 
Owensboro Office 
600 Locust Street- Owensboro, KY 42301
www.cclou.org – hreyes@archlou.org
  

Mental Health | Salud mental
Ballard County Services/Four Rivers Behavioral Health  270-442-7121
115 North 4th Street, Wickliffe, KY 42087

Barlow Medical, Kentucky Care   270-334-3131
120 North 4th Street, Barlow, KY 42024

Pregnancy Crisis Center/Sexual Assault Services 
Centro de crisis de embarazo/Agresión sexual 
_____________________________________________

Hope Center      270-247-3190
1216 Paris Rd., Mayfield, KY 42066 
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Hope For Life Pregnancy Resource Center   270-247-3190
1216 Paris Rd., Mayfield, KY 42066  |  www.hopemayfield.com

Hope Unlimited Family Care Center    270-442-1166
1101 Jefferson St., Paducah, KY 42001  |  hopeunlimitedfcc.org

Tobacco Cessation | Cómo dejar el tabaco
 Ballard County Health Center                              270-444-9625 ext 108 
198 Bluegrass Dr. LaCenter, KY 42056
purchasehealth.org

Transportation | Transporte
Ballard County Senior Citizens   270-334-3115
58 Moore Boulevard,  Barlow, KY 42024

*FOR ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE DIAL 211*
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Clothing and Goods | Ropa y bienes
Family Service Society     270-443-4838
Provides Emergency goods and assistance 
827 Joe Clifton Dr., Paducah, KY 42001 |   www.fsspaducah.com

Heartland Wordship Center ACTS Ministry   270-534-1204
4777 Alben Barkley Dr, Paducah, KY 42001
      
Paducah Cooperative Ministry    270-442-6795
402 Legion Dr., Paducah, KY 42003  |  www.paducahcoopministry.org 

Salvation Army      270-442-2198
3100 Irvin Cobb Dr., Paducah, KY 42001   |  www.salvationarmyusa.org

St. Vincent DePaul Society and Budget Store   270-442-9351
Thrift Store      270-442-2198
2025 Cairo Rd, Paducah, KY 42001

Diabetes Education | Educación sobre la diabetes

Paducah-McCracken County Health Center                        270-444-9625 
ext 107 
916 Kentucky Avenue Paducah, KY 42001 
purchasehealth.org/diabetes/ 

Baptist Health Diabetes Services                                        270-575-2100 
2501 Kentucky Ave, Paducah, KY 42003
baptisthealth.com/care-services/services/diabetes
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Education & Youth Activities 
Educación y actividades juveniles
_____________________________________________

Oscar Cross Boys & Girls Club of Paducah                           270-408-1561
2956 Park Avenue, Paducah KY 42003

McCracken County Public Schools   270-538-4000
5347 Benton Road, Paducah, KY 42003

West Kentucky Community & Technical College   270-554-9200
4810 Alben Barkley Dr., Paducah, KY 42001

St Mary’s School Sysytem                                  270-558-0459
1243 Elmdale Road, Paducah KY 42003

Financial Assistance | Asistencia financier
_____________________________________________

Family Service Society     270-443-4838
827 Joe Clifton Dr., Paducah, KY 42001 |  www.fsspaducah.com 

Heartland CARES     270-444-8183
619 N. 30th St. Paducah, KY 42001  |  www.hcares.org 

Operation Hope      270-210-3287
4111 Clarks River Rd., Paducah, KY 42001  |  www.operationhope.org 

Paducah Cooperative Ministry    270-442-6795
402 Legion Dr., Paducah, KY 42003  |  www.paducahcoopministry.org

Salvation Army      270-442-2198
3100 Irvin Cobb Dr., Paducah, KY 42001  |  www.salvationarmyusa.org
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St. Vincent De Paul     270-442-9351
2025 Cairo Rd., Paducah, KY 42001 

West Kentucky Allied Services of McCracken County  270-444-7380

Food & Meal Assistance 
Asistencia con alimentos y comidas
_____________________________________________

Broadway United Methodist Church       270-443-2401
1049 Jefferson St., Paducah, KY 42001                     
 
Community Kitchen        270-575-3400
1237 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr., Paducah, KY 42001 

Family Service Society    270-443-4838
827 Joe Clifton Dr., Paducah, KY 42001 |  www.fsspaducah.com 

Highland Baptist Church    270-442-6444
1500 Husbands Road, Paducah, KY 42003

KY Dental Association      800-292-1855
1920 Nelson Miller Pkwy, Louisville, KY 40223 

Lone Oak Church of Christ    270-554-2511
2960 Lone Oak Rd., Paducah, KY 42001  

Martha’s Vineyard         270-575-0021
1100 N. 12th St., Paducah, KY 42001 

Open Hearts Food Pantry 
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571 Oak Parks Boulevard, Calvert City, KY 42029  

Paducah-McCracken County Senior Citizen, Inc    270-443-8579

Purchase Area Agency on Aging & Independent Living  270-534-1400
1002 Medical Dr., Mayfield, KY 42066 

Paducah Cooperative Ministry    270-442-6795
402 Legion Dr., Paducah, KY 42003  |  www.paducahcoopministry.org

Regional Homecare Purchase Parkway    270-247-3155
17 Construction Dr., Mayfield, KY 42066 

Salvation Army      270-442-2198
3100 Irvin Cobb Dr., Paducah, KY 42001  |  www.salvationarmyusa.org

St. Vincent de Paul     270-442-9351
2025 Cairo Road, Paducah, KY 42001

United Methodist Paducah-McCracken Co.  
Family Kitchen     270-527-8282

West Kentucky Allied Services of McCracken County  270-444-7380

Western Kentucky Intergroup of Alcoholics Anonymous   800-606-6047
615 S 12th St. Suite J, Murray, KY 42071 

Health | Salud
_____________________________________________

Baptist Health/Home Care     270-575-2990
220 Lone Oak Rd, Paducah, KY 42001
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Caring People Services     270-575-4529
1049 Jefferson St., Paducah, KY 42001                     or 800-383-7231
Centerpoint Recovery Center    270-444-3640
530 County Park Rd., Paducah, KY 42001    

Four Rivers Behavioral Health    270-442-7121
425 Broadway, Paducah, KY 42001                    or 800-592-3980
www.4RBH.org 

First Steps Early Intervention                                              270 442-6223

Kentucky Care Paducah                                                      270-442-7335
125 S. 20th Street
Paducah KY 42001

Mercy Health — Lourdes Hospital                                      270-444-2444      
 1530 Lone Oak Rd., Paducah, Kentucky 42003

Mercy Home Health Care                                                    270-415-3600
225 Medical Center Drive, Suite 203
Paducah KY 42003

Paducah Clinical Office    270-443-3651
2855 Jackson Street, Paducah, KY 42001

Paducah Purchase District Health Department  270-444-9631
916 Kentucky Avenue, Paducah, KY 42001

Housing/Emergency Shelter 
Vivienda/Refugio de emergencia
_____________________________________________

Housing Authority of Paducah    270-450-4210
2330 Ohio St, Paducah, KY 42003
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Merryman House Domestic Crisis Center  270-443-6061
Shelter for victims of domestic violence and their children.

Paducah Cooperative Ministry    270-442-6795
402 Legion Dr., Paducah, KY 42003  |  www.paducahcoopministry.org

Purchase Area Supportive Housing Program  270-247-7171
1002 Medical Drive, Mayfield, KY 42066  |  www.purchaseadd.org

River City Mission     270-442-7921
1466 Bechtold Rd., Paducah, Ky 42003  |  www.rivercitymission.net 

Victory Through Grace Ministries   270-564-4252
3710 Mayfield Metropolis Road, Paducah, KY 42001

Legal Services | Servicios jurídicos 
_____________________________________________

Catholic Charities      270-683-1545
529 Cedar St., Owensboro, KY 42301 

Department of Public Advocacy   833-895-0577
400 Park Ave Suite B, Paducah, KY 42001 

Kentucky Legal Aid     800-782-4219 
117 W 2nd St., Owensboro, Ky 42303   |  www.klaid.org

Kentucky Legal Aid     866-452-9243
1122 Jefferson St., Paducah, KY 42001                            270-442-5518  or 800-872-1924

Paducah Human Rights Commission    270-444-8643
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300 S. 5th St., Paducah, Ky 42001

Bakhita Empowerment Initiative Case manager   270.683.1545 ext 357                                                                                                                    
Anti Trafficing Advocate                                                                 502.755.1933 (C)
Catholic Charities of Louisville 
2911 S. 4th Street - Louisville, KY 40208 
Owensboro Office 
600 Locust Street- Owensboro, KY 42301
www.cclou.org – hreyes@archlou.org  

Mental Health | Salud mental
_____________________________________________

Four Rivers Behavioral Health    270-442-7121 
425 Broadway, Paducah, KY 42001

Paducah Outpatient Clinic
Mountain Comprehensive Care Center   270-443-2686
475 Berger Road, Paducah, KY 42003

Pregnancy Crisis Center/Sexual Assault Services 
Centro de crisis de embarazo/Agresión sexual 
_____________________________________________

Heartland Cares     270-444-9631
619 North 30th Street, Paducah, KY 42001

Hope For Life Pregnancy Resource Center   270-247-3190
1216 Paris Rd., Mayfield, KY 42066  |  www.hopemayfield.com

Hope Unlimited Family Care Center    270-442-1166
1101 Jefferson St., Paducah, KY 42001  |  hopeunlimitedfcc.org 
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Purchase District Health Department   270-444-9631
916 Kentucky Avenue, Paducah, KY 42001

Victory Through Grace Ministries   270-564-4252
3710 Mayfield Metropolis Road, Paducah, KY 42001

Tobacco Cessation |Cómo dejar el tabaco

Paducah-McCracken County Health Center            270-444-9625 ext 
108 
916 Kentucky Avenue Paducah, KY 42001 
purchasehealth.org

Transporation

Made to Stay                   270-331-9288
Transportation services for Elderly     
126 Cambridge Dr, Paducah, KY

Paducah Area Transit System                 270-444-8700
850 Harrison St., Paducah, KY 42001  |  www.paducahtransit.com

Greyhound Bus Lin                                  800-231-2222

GRITS                    844-575-9676

St. Vincent DePaul Society                  270-442-9351

*FOR ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE DIAL 211*
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Mi nombre es…

Buenas tardes

Buenos días 

¿Dónde está el baño?

No hablo ingles. 

¿Habla usted inglés? 

¿Dónde puedo encontrar a alguien 
que hable inglés? 

¿Dónde puedo encontrar a alguien 
que hable inglés?

Necesito ayuda.

Por favor encuentre un traductor para 
ayudarme.

Llame a Caridades Católicas de  
Owensboro para obtener un traductor, 
(270) 683-1545.

My name is...

Good afternoon

Good morning

Where’s the bathroom?

I don’t speak English.

Do you speak English?

Where can I find someone who speaks 
English?

Where can I find someone who speaks 
English?

I need help.

Please find a translator to assist me. 

Please call Catholic Charities of  
Owensboro for a translator,  
(270) 683-1545. 


